

COUNTY	
FOR AUDITOR (Vote for one)	
O WILLIAM C. FUNKHOUSER	
C KADEN NELMS	
COUNTY BOARD	
FOR MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT TWO	
(Vote for not more than three) JONATHAN HOPKINS	
○ KARL E LUTZ	
C ERIC STAHL	
JUDICIAL	
FOR JUDGE OF THE SUPREME COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT (To fill the vacancy of the Hon. Rita B. Garman) (Vote for one)	
LISA HOLDER WHITE	
FOR JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT (To fill the vacancy of the Hon. John W. Turner)	
(Vote for one)	_
FOR JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT (To fill the vacancy of the Hon. Lisa Holder White)	
(Vote for one) GENE DOHERTY	
PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON	
FOR PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON HOPEDALE 1	
(Vote for one) No Candidate	

PROPOSITION
TREMONT COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 702 PROPOSITION TO INCREASE LIMITING RATE
Shall the limiting rate under the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law for Tremont Community Unit School District No. 702, Tazewell County, Illinois, be increased by an additional amount equal to 9.5% (\$0.40) above the limiting rate for levy year 2022 and be equal to 4.624% of the equalized assessed value of the taxable property therein for levy year 2024 for the purpose of generating additional revenue for the School District? YES
○ NO
 The approximate amount of taxes extendable at the most recently extended limiting rate is \$5,896,607, and the approximate amount of taxes extendable if the proposition is approved is \$6,454,957. For the 2024 levy year, the approximate amount of the additional tax extendable against property containing a single family residence and having a fair market value at the time of the referendum of \$100,000 is estimated to be \$133.33. If the proposition is approved, the aggregate extension for 2024 will be determined by the limiting rate set forth in the proposition, rather than the otherwise applicable limiting tace calculated under the provisions of the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law (commonly known as the Property Tax Cap Law).
TAZEWELL COUNTY PROPOSITION TO ERECT MONUMENT
Proposition for the Erection of a Monument in Honor of the Soldiers and Sailors of Tazewell County YES